TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sospub, Inc.	12/31/2003 CORPORATION:		CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sosland Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	4800 Main, Suite 100	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78207015	FOOD INGREDIENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	851662	BAKERY PRODUCTION AND MARKETING
Registration Number:	2221440	BAKERY PRODUCTION AND MARKETING
Registration Number:	2447472	BAKING BUYER
Registration Number:	2178010	BAKING & SNACK
Registration Number:	1752519	MEAT & POULTRY
Registration Number:	1494177	MILLING & BAKING NEWS
Registration Number:	2548788	PANAMERICANO
Registration Number:	2412091	WORLD GRAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: Wade Kerrigan

Address Line 1: 2300 Main, Suite 1000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0661

900009066

Address Line 4: Kansas City, M	MISSOURI 64108
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16033-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wade Kerrigan
Total Attachments: 5 source=sosland#page1.tif source=sosland#page2.tif source=sosland#page3.tif source=sosland#page4.tif source=sosland#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0662 State of Missouri

Merger - General Business - Domestic & Page(s)



T0336507017

File Number: 200402109003

Charter # 00093778

Date Filed: 12/30/2003

Effective Date: 12/31/2003

Matt Blunt

Secretary of State

State of Missouri

Matt Blunt, Secretary of State

Corporations Division P.O. Box 778/600 W. Main Street, Rm 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Articles of Merger

(Submit in duplicate with \$30 filing fee)

Pursuant to the provisions of The General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, the undersigned corporations certify the following:

- 1. That Sosland Companies, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("SCI") and Sospub, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("SPI") are hereby merged and that SCI is the surviving corporation.
- 2. That the Board of Directors of each of the above-named corporations met, and by resolution adopted by a majority vote of the members of such boards approved the Plan of Merger set forth in these Articles.
- 3. The Plan of Merger thereafter was submitted to a vote at a meeting of the shareholders of each of the above-named corporations, and at such meeting the following votes were recorded:

Corporation	Number of Shares Outstanding	Number Voting for Plan	Number Against Plan
SCI	4,000	4,000	0
SPI	10	10	0

- 4. The merger shall be effective after the close of business on December 31, 2003.
- 5. PLAN OF MERGER
 - 1. SCI is the survivor.
 - 2. The merger shall be effective after the close of business on December 31, 2003.
 - 3. All of the property, rights, privileges, leases and patents of SPI are to be transferred to and become the property of SCI the survivor. The officers and board of directors of the above named corporations are authorized to execute all deeds, assignments, and documents of every nature which may be needed to effectuate a full and complete transfer of ownership.

KC-1134292-1

1

- 4. The officers and board of directors of SCI shall continue in office until their successors are duly elected and qualified under the provisions of the bylaws of the surviving corporation.
- 5. Each share of SPI shall be cancelled as of the effective date of this merger and no shares will be issued by SCI as a result of the merger.
- 6. The Articles of Incorporation of the survivor are not amended as a result of or in connection with this merger.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

KC-1134292-1

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been executed in duplicate by the aforementioned corporations as of the day and year hereafter acknowledged.

CORPORATE SEAL

Sosland Companies, Inc., a Missouri corporation

NONE.

Name: Morton I. Sosland

Title: Chairman Date: 17.05.03

ATTEST:

Name: NEIL M. SOSLAND

Title: Secretary Date: 17.05.03

CORPORATE SEAL

Control of the Contro

Sospub, Inc., a Missouri corporation

Name:

Morton I. Sosland

Title: President Date: 17.05-03

ATTEST:

Name:

Neil N. Sosland

Title: Secretary
Date: 17-05-03

STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF JACKSON)
On <u>December 5, 2003</u> before me <u>Frances A Diege</u> , a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared before me Morton I. Sosland, Chairman, Sosland Companies, Inc., a Missouri corporation, known to me to be the person who executed the within Articles of Merger on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.
*NOTARY SEAL. Frances A. Diegel, Notary Public Platte County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 12:60:007 My Commission Expires 12:60:007 My County of Commission: Platte Co-
STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF JACKSON)
On <u>December 5, 2003</u> before me <u>Frances A. Dieth</u> a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared before me <u>Nei N. Soland</u> . Secretary, Sosland Companies, Inc., a Missouri corporation, known to me to be the person who executed the within Articles of Merger on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein stated.
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}}}}}}}}}$
Frances A. Diegel, Notary Public Platte County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 12/6/2007 My County of Commission: 72/4777

KC-1134292-1

STATE OF MISSOURI)) ss. COUNTY OF JACKSON) On <u>Pecember 5, 2003</u> before me <u>France S A. Diffel</u> , a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared before me Morton I. Sosland, President, Sospub, Inc., a Missouri corporation, known to me to be the person who executed the within Articles of Merger on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.
"NOTARY SEAL" Frances A. Diegel, Notary Public Platte County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 12/6/2007 My Commission Expires: /2/6/07 My County of Commission: PLATTE
STATE OF MISSOURI)) ss. COUNTY OF JACKSON)
On <u>December</u> 5, 2003 before me <u>FIRNCES</u> A. <u>Diecel</u> , a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared before me Neil N. Sosland, Secretary, Sospub, Inc., a Missouri corporation, known to me to be the person who executed the within Articles of Merger on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.
Frances A. Diegel, Notary Public Platte County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 12/6/2007 My Commission Expires 12/6/2007 My County of Commission: PLATTE

KC-1134292-1

RECORDED: 06/11/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0667